12-19-2001



PATENTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Harry E. Gruber; Ephraim Feig and Julie Schwartz	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Kintera, Inc. Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code: 9212 Country: U.S.A. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ yes ☑ no
3. Nature of Conveyance: X Assignment	
Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date(s): June 27, 2001	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): To be assign	ned
	tion, the execution date of the application is June 27, 2001
A. Patent Application No(s). To be assigned	B. Patent No(s).
00/004 100	
09/894, 190 Additional numbers attached?	J yes X no
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	yes X no 6. Total number of applications and patents involved
Additional numbers attached?	
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$_40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code 92121	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code 92121 00000036 501674 MICHAEL RAHMAN DO NOT 1	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code 92121 00000036 501674 MICHAEL RAHMAN DO NOTE 10. 80 EH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code 92121 00000036 501674 MICHAEL RAHMAN DO NOTE 10. 80 EH	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1674
Additional numbers attached? 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: KINTERA, INC. Internal Address: Legal Department Street Address: 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240 City: San Diego State: CA Zip Code 92121 00000036 501674 MICHAEL RAHMAN DO NOTE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41)\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 50-1674 USE THIS SPACE Ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true

P:\Patents\00008.US00\Assignment Cover Sheet.doc

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or equivalent and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned: , the undersigned hereby sell(s) and assign(s) to Kintera, Inc. (the Assignce) his/her entire right, title and interest
check applicable box(es) : for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100), : and throughout the world,
in the invention(s) known as "MISSION CERTIFICATION QUIZ FOR FUNDRAISING CAMPAIGN" for which application(s) for patent in the United States of America has (have) been executed by the undersigned on (also known as United States Application No 09/894, 190, filed _6/27/01), in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and in any and all reissues, extensions, renewals, reexaminations of such applications or Letters Patent(s) and divisional and continuation applications thereof, to the full end of the term or terms for which such Letters Patent(s) issue, including all claims, if any, that may have arisen for infringement prior to the date of this assignment, such entire right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this assignment and sale not been made.
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient
The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference that may be declared concerning the application(s) or any continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.
The undersigned hereby represents that the undersigned has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the undersigned has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s)
MICHAEL A. RAHMAN, Reg. No. 43,872
of KINTERA, INC., 9605 Scranton Road, Suite 240, San Diego, CA 92121, power to insert in this Assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).
Date: Signature of Inventor: Harry Gruber
Date: Signature of Inventor: Ephraim Feig
Date: 9501 Signature of Inventor: July Schwartz

P:\Patents\0008.US00\Assignment - Inventor.doc

PATENT REEL: 012366 FRAME: 0983